

Reference Number: FOI-101004485396

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and Response:

I am currently working on a project about the safest places to drive in the UK. As part of this, I was wondering if you would be able to provide me with the following information:

o How many road traffic accidents were reported in your district in the calendar year 2008?

This is available within the Risk Based Evidence Profile (RBEP).* See link below.

o How many road traffic accidents were reported in your district in the calendar year 2018?

Not available at present.

o From roads within your district, which have the most reported road traffic accidents in the 10-year period of 2008-2018?

This is available within the Risk Based Evidence Profile (RBEP).* See link below.

o How many speeding offences were recorded within your district in the calendar year 2008?

Devon and Cornwall Police are the responsible authority for this
(<https://www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/freedom-of-information>)

o How many speeding offences were recorded within your district in the calendar year 2018?



Devon and Cornwall Police are the responsible authority for this (<https://www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/freedom-of-information>)

o How many registered drivers live within your district?

Department for Transport are the responsible authority for this (<https://forms.dft.gov.uk/foi-dft-and-dft-agencies/>)

o What is the total population of your district?

This is available within the Risk Based Evidence Profile (RBEP).* See link below.

o How many mobile phone related driving charges were issued within your district in the calendar year 2008?

Devon and Cornwall Police are the responsible authority for this (<https://www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/freedom-of-information>)

o How many mobile phone related driving charges were issued within your district in the calendar year 2018?

Devon and Cornwall Police are the responsible authority for this (<https://www.devon-cornwall.police.uk/freedom-of-information>)

o How many newly qualified drivers entered the roads within your district in 2018?

Department for Transport are the responsible authority for this (<https://forms.dft.gov.uk/foi-dft-and-dft-agencies/>)

o How many road traffic accidents reported in 2008 included drivers within the age bracket of 18-24?

This is available within the Risk Based Evidence Profile (RBEP).* See link below.

o How many road traffic accidents reported in 2018 included drivers within the age bracket of 18-24?

Not available at present.

o How many people aged over 65 reside in your district currently?

This is available within the Risk Based Evidence Profile (RBEP).* See link below.

o How many road traffic accidents reported in your district in 2008 included drivers aged a) 18-24 b) 25-64 c) 65+

This is available within the Risk Based Evidence Profile (RBEP).* See link below.

o How many road traffic accidents reported in your district in 2018 included drivers aged a) 18-24 b) 25-64 c) 65+

Not available at present.

Please note that Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service do not have available the information requested for 2018 as this has not yet been verified.

Link to the Risk Based Evidence Profile can be found here:
<https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/media/38159932/rbep201819.pdf>

Information provided by: Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: May 2019